

CHRIS CHRISTIE
Governor
KIM GUADAGNO
Lt. Governor

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE HEALTH / AGRICULTURE BUILDING PO Box 330 TRENTON NJ 08625-0330

DOUGLAS H. FISHER Secretary

March 4, 2014

Subject: 2014 New Jersey Erosion Control Standards Errata

The following errata have been identified in the February 2014 release version of the NJ Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control. Errors and corrections have been noted. Additional errata will be posted in this list if and when they are discovered.

As of March 4, 2014, a revised copy of the 2014 Standards electronic document has been posted on the Department of Agriculture website at:

http://www.nj.gov/agriculture/divisions/anr/nrc/njerosion.html

2014 Errata

- 1. Pages 3-1, 4-2 (3x), 4-4, 4-5 and 4-11 refer to "Table 4-3" which should be "Table 4-2"
- 2. Page 4-6, Title of table is missing. It should be "Table 4-3".
- 3. Page 6-1 item 6.1B Shows a topsoil depth of 6" required. This should be consistent with topsoil depth of 5" recommended as noted in the Standard for Topsoiling, 1999.
- 4. Page 6-2, Table 6-1 should be ignored and liming rates should be established via soil testing.
- 5. Page 7-1, 2.A. Liming rates shall be established via soil testing. The default rate given in Section 2A, 4th sentence regarding liming at 2 TPA should be ignored.
- 6. Page 12-2 The equation for apron length for tailwater conditions greater than ½ Do shows an extra Do term in the numerator on the original release of the 2014 Standards. It has been corrected as of 3/4/2014.
- 7. Page 26-4 Engineering-Grading Section. Slope Protection Standard should be page 25-1 not 27-1.
- 8. Page 27-3 Figure 27-1 refers to table 29-1 when it should refer to table 27-1.

Questions concerning NJ Erosion Control Standards may be directed to John Showler, P.E., State Erosion Control Engineer at $\underline{john.showler@ag.state.nj.us}$.